
 

 
Branch Offices: 
 

Sl# District Name of Branch Office Address with Ph, Email & WhatsApp No. 
1. Pirojpur Head Office House No. 01, Bypass Road, Masimpur, UZ: Pirojpur Sadar, 

Dist.: Pirojpur-8500. E-mail: info@ddjbd.org 
Land Ph: +88 02478890603, Cell: 8801898848289. 

2. 

Pirojpur Balipara Branch 
Code: 001 

Vill- Charbaleswar, PO: Chondipurhat, 
UZ: Indurkani, Dist.: Pirojpur-8500 
E-mail: balipara@ddjbd.org 
Ph: 8801898848201, WhatsApp: 01898848244 

3. Pirojpur Indurkani Branch 
Code: 002 

C/o -Md.Jakir Hosen,L.G.E.D Road, Khan Bari,  
Upazila- Indurkani, Dist.-Pirojpur-8500,  
E-mail: indurkani@ddjbd.org 
Ph: 8801898848202, WhatsApp: 01898848245 

4. 

Pirojpur Mathbaria-1 Branch 
Code: 003 

Monalisa Bhaban, Holding No. 11, T & T Road,  
Upazila- Mathbaria, Dist.: Pirojpur-8500,  
E-mail: mathbaria1@ddjbd.org 
Ph: 8801898848203, WhatsApp: 01898848246 

5. 
 

Bagerhat Morrelgonj Branch 
Code: 004 

Adjacent to bridge, Baroikhali, UZ: Morrelgonj 
Dist.: Bagerhat, E-mail: morrelgonj@ddjbd.org 
Ph: 8801898848204, WhatsApp: 01898848247 

6. Pirojpur Nazirpur Branch 
Code: 005 

College Road (Near Krishi Bank), UZ- Nazirpur,  
Dist.-Pirojpur-8500. E-mail: nazirpur@ddjbd.org 
Ph: 8801898848205, WhatsApp: 01898848248 

7. 

 
Bagerhat Fulhata Branch 

Code: 006 

West Bahorbunia, PO: Fullhata Bazar,  
UZ: Morrelgonj, Dist.-Bagerhat, 
E-mail: fulhata@ddjbd.org,  
Ph: 8801898848206, WhatsApp: 01898848249 

8. 

 
Pirojpur 

Baithakata Branch 
Code: 007 

Baithakata Bazar Road, Vill: Mugarjor,  
PO: Baithakata, UZ- Nazirpur, Dist.: Pirojpur-8500, 
Email: baithakata@ddjbd.org 
Ph: 8801898848207, WhatsApp: 01898848250 

9. 
 

Jhalokathi Razapur Branch 
Code: 008 

Moyin Tower, Bhandaria Road, In front of REB office, UZ: 
Rajapur, Dist. : Jhalokathi, E-mail: rajapur@ddjbd.org 
Ph: 8801898848208, WhatsApp: 01898848251 

10. 

 
Jhalokathi Jhalokathi Branch 

Code: 009 

House No. 416, Biswa Road, Bikna, Jhalokathi,  
UZ:  Jhalokathi  Sadar, Dist.: Jhalokathi,  
E-mail: jhalakathi@ddjbd.org  
Ph: 01898848209, WhatsApp: 01898848252 

11. 
Pirojpur Saplaza Branch 

Code: 010 

Chairman Bari’s More, Sapleza, Upazila- Mathbaria,  
Dist.-Pirojpur-8500. E-mail: shapleza@ddjbd.org 
Ph: 8801898848210, WhatsApp: 01898848253 

12. 
 

Pirojpur Inderhat Branch 
Code: 011 

 Vill: Sohagdol, PO: Kaurikhara, UZ: Nesarabad,  
Dist.: Pirojpur-8500. E-mail: inderhat@ddjbd.org 
Ph: 8801898848211, WhatsApp: 01898848254 

13. Pirojpur Pirojpur Sadar Branch  
Code: 012 

Markaz Mosjid Road, Middle Masimpur, 
Upazila- Pirojpur Sadar, Dist.-Pirojpur-8500 
E-mail: pirojpur@ddjbd.org 
Ph: 8801898848212, WhatsApp: 01898848255  

14. 

 
Pirojpur Dhanisafa Branch 

Code: 013 

Holding No. 870, Adjacent to Bazar, Safa College Road, 
Dhanisafa, Upazila- Mathbaria, Dist.-Pirojpur-8500,  
E-mail: dhanisafa@ddjbd.org 
Ph: 8801898848213, WhatsApp: 01898848256 
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15. 
 
Bagerhat Jewdhara Branch 

Code: 014 

Vill: Jewdhara, PO: Jewdhara Bazar, UZ: Morrelgonj,  
Dist.: Bagerhat, E-mail: jewdhara@ddjbd.org 
Ph: 8801898848214, WhatsApp: 01898848257  

16. 

 
Pirojpur 

 
Mativanga Branch 
Code: 015 

Shukur Market, Vill + PO: Mativanga 
Upazila- Nazirpur, Dist.: Pirojpur-8500 
E-mail: mativanga@ddjbd.org 
Ph: 8801898848215, WhatsApp: 01898848258 

17. 

 
Bagerhat Chitalmari Branch 

Code: 016 

C/o- Debdas Rana, In front of REB Office, Vill: Kharamkhali,  
PO + UZ- Chitalmari, Dist.-Bagerhat,  
E-mail: chitalmari@ddjbd.org 
Ph: 8801898848216, WhatsApp: 01898848259 

18. 
 
Bagerhat Badhal Branch 

Code: 017 

Badhal Bazar, UZ: Kachua, Dist.-Bagerhat,  
E-mail: badhal@ddjbd.org 
Ph: 8801898848217, WhatsApp: 01898848260 

 
19. 

 
Barguna Dawatala Branch 

Code: 018 

Holding No. 560, C/o: Amir Hosen, Vill: Dawatala,  
PO: Dawatala, UZ: Bamna, Dist.: Barguna 
E-mail: dawatala@ddjbd.org 
Ph: 8801898848218, WhatsApp: 01898848261 

20. 

 
Pirojpur 

Mathbaria-2 Branch 
Code: 019 

House of Gulishakhali Jano Chairman’s House, Gulishakhali 
Bazar, Vill + PO: Gulishakhali, UZ: Mathbaria,  
Dist.-Pirojpur-8500, E-mail: mathbaria2@ddjbd.org 
Ph: 8801898848219, WhatsApp: 01898848262 

21. 

 
Pirojpur Baromasua Branch 

Code: 020 

Holding No. 451, House of Md. Farid Mia, Adjacent to Krishi 
Bank, Baromasua, UZ:  Mathbaria, Dist.-Pirojpur-8500,  
E-mail: baromasua@ddjbd.org 
Ph: 8801898848220, WhatsApp: 01898848263 

22. Pirojpur Ekry Branch 
Code: 021 

C/o- Shahidul Haque Badsha, Vill- Atorkhali, PO: Ekry,  
Upazila- Bhandaria, Dist.-Pirojpur-8500,  
E-mail: ekri@ddjbd.org 
Ph: 8801898848221, WhatsApp: 01898848264 

23. 
 
Pirojpur 

Parerhat Branch 
Code: 022 

Parerhat Bazar Road, Upazila- Indurkani,  
Dist.-Pirojpur-8500, E-mail: parerhat@ddjbd.org 
Ph: 8801898848222, WhatsApp: 01898848265 

 
24. 

 
Barishal Bisharkandi Branch 

Code: 023 

C/o: Md. Azad Bahadur Mukul, Mosque Road, Bisharkandi 
Bazar, UZ:-Banaripara, Dist.:-Barishal,  
E-mail: bisharkandi@ddjbd.org 
Ph: 8801898848223, WhatsApp: 01898848266 

25. 

 
Pirojpur Kawkhali Branch 

Code: 024 

C/o: ST Delowara Begum, House No. 109 (ID No. 159), Ward 
No. 02, Uzialkhan, Manikmiya Kindergarten Road,  
UZ: Kawkhali, Dist.: Pirojpur, E-mail: kawkhali@ddjbd.org   
Ph: 8801898848224, WhatsApp: 01898848267 

26. 
 
Bagerhat Sannashi Branch 

Code: 025 

Purbo Chipa Baroikhali, PO: Chalitabari UZ: Morrelgonj, 
Dist.-Bagerhat, E-mail: sannasi@ddjbd.org 
Ph: 8801898848225, WhatsApp: 01898848268  

27. 

 
Barishal Banaripara Branch 

Code: 026 

House No # 207, Ward No # 08. Kalibari Road, Kundihar, PO-
Rayerhat, UZ-Banaripara, Dist. Barishal,  
E-mail: banaripara@ddjbd.org 
Ph: 8801898848226, WhatsApp: 01898848269 

28. 

 
Pirojpur Sworupkathi Branch  

Code: 027 

Datta Para, House No. 317, Ward No. 1, sworupkathi,  
UZ: Nesarabad, Dist.-Pirojpur-8500 
E-mail: sworupkathi@ddjbd.org 
Ph: 8801898848227, WhatsApp: 01898848270 

29. 

 
 
Pirojpur Shikdermollik Branch  

Code: 028 

Holding No.: 23, Near S. K Majumder Technical & 
Agricultural College, Jujkhola Road, Vill: Shikdermollik,  
PO: Shikdermollik, UZ: Pirojpur Sadar, Dist.: Pirojpur-8500,  
E-mail: shikdermollik@ddjbd.org 
Ph: 8801898848228, WhatsApp: 01898848271 

30.  Wazirpur Branch Six-story House, C/o-Md. Nurul Alom, Near REB Office, 
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Barishal Code: 029 Ward No -05, Beltola, UZ: Wazirpur, Dist.: Barishal,  
E-mail: wazirpur@ddjbd.org 
Ph: 8801898848229, WhatsApp: 01898848272 

31. 

 
Barishal Kashipur Branch  

Code: 030 

Salma Villa, House No. 2551, Near Kashipur High School, 
Kashipur Road, UZ: Barishal Sadar, 
Dist.: Barishal, E-mail: kashipur@ddjbd.org 
Ph: 8801898848230, WhatsApp: 01898848273 

32. 
 
Bagerhat Bagerhat Sadar Branch 

Code: 031 

C/o; Ansar Ali, Vill: Bakul Tala, PO: Dasani, Bagerhat Sadar, 
Dist.-Bagerhat, E-mail: bagerhatsadar@ddjbd.org 
Ph: 8801898848231, WhatsApp: 01898848274 

33. 
 
Bagerhat Fakirhat Branch  

Code: 032 

Morol Bari, Near BRAC Office More, Pagla Sam Nagar, 
Fakirhat, Dist.-Bagerhat, E-mail: fakirhat@ddjbd.org 
Ph: 8801898848232, WhatsApp: 01898848275 

34. 
 
Barishal Bakergonj Branch 

Code: 033 

House No.  454, Khan Villa, Runshi Road,  
UZ: Bakergonj, Dist.-Barishal, E-mail: bakerganj@ddjbd.org 
Ph: 8801898848233, WhatsApp: 01898848276 

35. 
 
Barishal Gournadi Branch  

Code: 034 

North Bejoypur, Near Al-Helal Madrasa, Gournadi, Dist.-
Barishal, E-mail: gournadi@ddjbd.org  
Ph: 8801898848234, WhatsApp: 01898848277 

36. 

 
Pirojpur Tona Branch  

Code: 035 

Khoda Hafez More, Vill: Mulgram , Union: Tona,  
PO: Rayerkathi, UZ: Pirojpur Sadar, Dist.: Pirojpur-8500,  
E-mail: tona@ddjbd.org  
Ph: 8801898848235, WhatsApp: 01898848278 

 
37. 

 
Pirojpur Kalakhali Branch 

Code: 036 

Gazalia Kheyaghat Road, Vill: Phukria,  
PO: Udaykhati, UZ: Pirojpur Sadar, Dist.: Pirojpur-8500,  
E-mail: kalakhali@ddjbd.org  
Ph: 8801898848236, WhatsApp: 01898848279 

38. 

 
 
Pirojpur Durgapur Branch  

Code: 037 

C/o: Abul Hossain, Vill+Union: Durgapur, 
PO: Durgapur, Pirojpur Nazirpur Road.  
UZ: Priojpur  Sadar, Dist.-Pirojpur-8500  
E-mail: durgapur@ddjbd.org  
Ph: 8801898848237, WhatsApp: 01898848280   

39. Pirojpur 
Mathbaria Sadar Branch 
Code: 038 

Ma Babar Doa Monjil, Holding No. 70/02, Goalipara Road, 
Mathbaria Sadar, Pirojpur,  
Email: mathbariasadar@ddjbd.org  
Ph: 8801898848238, WhatsApp: 01898848281 

40. 

 
Madaripur Mostafapur Branch 

Code: 039 

Vill: Baro Meherpur, PO: Mostafapur,  
UZ: Madaripur Sadar, Dist.: Madaripur,  
Email: mostafapur@ddjbd.org  
Ph: 8801898848239, WhatsApp: 01898848282 

41. 

 
Madaripur Takerhat Branch 

Code-040 

House of Shahidul Islam, Ghosalkandi, Swarmahal, Post: 
Kalaia-7911, Upazilla: Rajoir, Zilla: Madaripur. 
Email: takerhat@ddjbd.org 
 Ph: 8801898848240, WhatsApp: 01898848283 

42. 

 
Madaripur Madaripur Branch 

Code-041 

House of Kazi Golam Kuddus, Village: Trivagdi, Post: Hugli-
7901, Upazilla: Madaripur Sadar, Zilla: Madaripur. 
Email: madaripur@ddjbd.org 
Ph: 8801898848241, WhatsApp: 01898848284 

43. 

 
Madaripur Shibchar Branch,  

Code-042 

House of Tajel Talukder, Village: Talukderkandi, Post: 
Borhamgonj, Upazilla: Shibchar, Zilla: Madaripur. 
Email: shibchar@ddjbd.org 
Ph: 8801898848242, WhatsApp: 01898848285 

44. 

Madaripur  
Kalir Bazar Branch,  
Code-043 

House of Sipon Howlader, Village: Mithapur, Post: Hobigonj, 
Upzilla: Madaripur Sadar, Zilla: Madaripur. 
Email: kalirbazar@ddjbd.org 
Ph: 8801898848243, WhatsApp: 01898848286 
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